
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1212
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2009
KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA VIDYALAYAS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas in the country including Bihar; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations where such Vidyalayas have been set up during the last five years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) : 2573 Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs), including 391 KGBVs in Bihar, have been set up in the country during the last five years as per norms of the KGBV scheme. A state-wise list of the number of KGBVs sanctioned is annexed. The block-wise list of locations is available on the website www.ssa.nic.in.
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